

13<sup>th</sup> November 2024

**The Secretary,  
BSE Limited,  
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001**

**Code No. 543993**

**ISIN: INE372M01010**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2024.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2024 as published in Business Standard (English Edition) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali Edition) on 13<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

This is for your information and further dissemination.

Thanking you,

**Yours Sincerely,  
For ARCL ORGANICS LIMITED.**



**(Subhankar Paul)  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Membership No. A63772**



**ARCL ORGANICS LTD.**

CIN:L24121WB1992PLC056562

Regd Office: Rampur, BBT Road, Maheshtala, Kolkata-700141 | Tel: +91 33 24018042 | Email: mail@arcl.in | Website: www.arclorganics.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2024**

Rs. in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2023 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2023 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5716.76	6034.67	4389.22	11751.43	8589.74	19342.01	5716.76	6034.67	4389.22	11751.43	8589.74	19342.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	348.15	359.67	206.19	707.82	376.33	1381.25	376.79	374.76	239.81	751.55	415.12	1465.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	348.15	359.67	206.19	707.82	376.33	1381.25	376.79	374.76	239.81	751.55	415.12	1465.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	200.59	261.60	91.48	462.19	233.86	1070.17	217.54	276.69	125.04	494.23	271.47	1130.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	200.13	261.79	92.22	461.92	234.60	1065.51	217.08	276.88	125.78	493.96	272.21	1125.33
6	Equity Share Capital	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						5628.40						5750.01
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (in Rs.)	2.51	3.27	1.14	5.78	2.92	13.38	2.72	3.46	1.56	6.18	3.39	14.12
	Diluted (In Rs)	2.51	3.27	1.14	5.78	2.92	13.38	2.72	3.46	1.56	6.18	3.39	14.12

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 12th November, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.arclorganics.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Suraj Ratan Munnhra  
Chairman & Managing Director, DIN-00681223

Place : Kolkata  
Date: 12.11.2024

**TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED**  
A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture  
Regd. Office : NDPL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi 110 009  
Tel : 66112222, Fax : 27468042, Email : TPDDL@tatapower-dcl.com  
CIN No. : U40109DL2001PLC111526, Website : www.tatapower-dcl.com

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS** Nov 13, 2024

TATA Power-DDL invites tenders as per following details:

Tender Enquiry No. Work Description	Estimated Cost/EMD (Rs.)	Availability of Bid Document	Last Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date and time of Opening of bids
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001739/24-25 SITC of Transformer Monitoring Unit	0.89 Cr/ 2.25 Lakh	13.11.2024	04.12.2024;15:00 Hrs/ 04.12.2024;15:30 Hrs
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001740/24-25 Supply & Installation of AC 5 Star Inverter (SAC-2Tr,1.5 Tr & WAC-1.5 Tr,1.0Tr) at TPDDL various offices.	0.58 Cr/ 1.45 Lakh	13.11.2024	04.12.2024;16:00 Hrs/ 04.12.2024;16:30 Hrs

Complete tender and corrigendum document is available on our website [www.tatapower-dcl.com](http://www.tatapower-dcl.com) → Vendor Zone → Tender / Corrigendum Documents  
Contracts - 011-66112222

**carē** HEALTH INSURANCE

**Care Health Insurance Limited**

**Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended Sep 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024**

IRDAI Registration Number - 148

Date of Registration with IRDAI 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2012

**BEST** HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY IN RURAL SECTOR  
**CLAIMS SERVICE** LEADER OF THE YEAR  
INDIA INSURANCE SUMMIT & AWARDS 2024

**MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> Sep, 2024**

Particulars	For the Period ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2024 (₹ in 'Lakhs)	For the Period ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2023 (₹ in 'Lakhs)
Premiums earned (Net)	3,13,751	2,44,820
Profit/loss on sale/redemption of investments	843	585
Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross	16,152	11,402
Others	-	-
(a) Other Income	-	-
(b) Contribution from the Shareholders' Account	-	-
(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	-	-
(ii) Others	-	-
<b>TOTAL (A)</b>	<b>3,30,746</b>	<b>2,56,807</b>
Claims incurred (Net)	2,04,303	1,45,651
Commission	65,814	45,477
Operating expenses related to Insurance business	60,987	55,685
Premium deficiency	-	-

**PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> Sep, 2024**

Particulars	For the Period ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2024 (₹ in 'Lakhs)	For the Period ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep, 2023 (₹ in 'Lakhs)
<b>OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)</b>		
(a) Fire Insurance	-	-
(b) Marine Insurance	-	-
(c) Miscellaneous Insurance	(358)	9,994
<b>INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS</b>		
(a) Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross	8,032	6,819
(b) Profit on sale of investments	1,566	420
(c) Loss on sale/ redemption of investments	(231)	(5)
(d) Amortization of Premium / Discount on Investments	(218)	(224)
<b>OTHER INCOME</b>		
(a) Bad Debts Recovered	196	-
<b>TOTAL (A)</b>	<b>8,987</b>	<b>17,004</b>
<b>PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)</b>		
(a) For diminution in the value of investments	-	-
(b) For doubtful debts	-	-
(c) Others	-	-
<b>OTHER EXPENSES</b>		
(a) Expenses other than those related to Insurance Business	389	188
(b) Bad debts written off (Net of Provision)	1	-
(c) Interest on subordinated debt	-	-
(d) Expenses towards CSR activities	251	140
(e) Penalties	-	-
(f) Contribution to Policyholders' A/c	-	-
(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	-	-



